Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Animal Husbandry

No. No. AHY-B(15)-1/2023

Dated: Shimla-2, the

15th July, 2024

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order temporary deployment of Dr. Munish Dutta, Assistant Director, {presently posted as AD. (Ext.), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Shimla} at Murrah Breeding Farm Barnoh, District Una till 31.01.2025 on medical ground. He will continue to draw his salary against his original place of posting.

By order

Secretary (AH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

No. as above,

Dated: Shimla-2, the

15th July, 2024

Copy to following for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Director of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.
- 2. The Deputy Directors, AH/B, Distt. Shimla & Una, H.P.
- 3. The Officer concerned (through DAH).
- 4. Pers/Guard file

(Jagtamba Devi) Addl. Secretary (AH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph. No. 0177-2880838

6 JUL 2024

No. 4-1/68-Vety-Vol-50 10606-10 Dated Shimla-5, July, 2024. Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. All the Joint Director, Animal Husbandry, H.P.
- 2. The Deputy Director, Animal Health/Breeding, Una H.P.
- 3. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, H.P. Shimla-5 for uploading on the Departmental website.
- 4. The Officers concerned (through concerned Controlling Officer)
- 5. Copy to personal file of concerned officer.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5